UNOFFICIAL CO

Doc#: 1502115003 Fee: \$52.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/21/2015 08:42 AM Pg: 1 of 8

THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING RE-RECORDED TO CORRECT THE PARCEL NUMBER

Title of Document:

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Date of Document:

May 26, 2006

The Clark's Office Prior Recording Reference Doc # 063184503

Return to: Fidelity National Title Group

Attn: Dionne Carter

7130 Glen Forest Drive, Suite 300

Richmond, VA 23266

PIN: 13-01-215-033-0000

19758862

1502115003 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument was prepared by:

Greenberg Traurig, LLP 77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 2500 Chicago, IL 60601



Doc#: 0631845031 Fee: \$34.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/14/2006 12:53 PM Pg: 1 of 6

šC

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT THIRD DUNKIN' DONUTS REALTY LLC, a Delaware inclied liability company, whose address is 130 Royall Street, Canton, MA 02021, as successor by conversion to THIRD DUNKIN' DONUTS REALTY, INC. as successor by merger to SEVENTH PUNKIN' DONUTS REALTY, INC. ("Grantor"), for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIENATE AND CONVEY unto DB REAL ESTATE ASSETS ILLLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose address is P.O. Box 9141, Canton, MA 02021 ("Grantee"), the following described real property located in the County of Cook, State of Illinois and legally described as follows:

See Legal Description attached hereto as **Exhibit A** and hereby made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, all the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of Grantor, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described property, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD vaid property, with the appurtenances, unto Grantee, its successors and assigns forever.

And Grantor, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree to and with Grantee, its successors and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the property hereby granted is, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that said property against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by through and under Grantor, but not otherwise, Grantor will WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to: the Permitted Title Exceptions, as described on Exhibit B attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

1502115003 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Granto executed as of this 36 day of May	or has caused this Special Warranty Deed to be, 2006.
	THIRD DUNKIN' DONUTS REALTY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
	By: Kate Lavelle
DOO TO DO	Title: Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer .
$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{K}}$	H OF MASSACHUSETTS
Norfolk, ss.	
the preceding or attachment document, and ac its stated purpose, as Treasurer and Chief Fina	2006, before me, the undersigned notary ved to me through satisfactory evidence of to be the person whose name is signed on knowledged to me that she signed it voluntarily for ancial Offices of Third Dunkin' Donuts Realty
LLC.	C
	Notary Public (Affix Seal) My commission expires:
C	O_{x}
Exempt under provisions of Paragraph, Section 4 Real Estate Transfer Tax Act. (-26-06	BRIDGET A. GALLACHER Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachuseile My Commission Expires June 15, 2012
Date Buyer, Seller or Statementativ	Julia 10, EQ1E

1502115003 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MAIL SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

DB Real Estate Assets II LLC P.O. Box 9141 Canton, MA 02021

AFTER RECORDING MAIL DEED TO:

Ropes & Gray LLP One International Place Boston, MA 02110-2624 Attn: Annmarie Pavone



1502115003 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER:

13-01-215-030 13-01-215-035-0000

COMMON ADDRESS:

6254 N. Western Avenue, Chicago, IL

LOT 1, LOT 2 AND THE NORTH 5 FEET OF LOT 3 IN BLOCK 1 IN OWNER'S SUBDIVISION BEING A SUPDIVISION IN THE EAST HALF OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, EXCEPTING FROM SAID LOTS THOSE PARTS THEREOF LYING EAST OF A LINE 50 FEET Of Coot County Clark's Office WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 1, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

1502115003 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B

Permitted Title Exceptions

Those certain exception to title set forth in title policy number 1401-008336297 issued by Fidelity National Title Insurance Company.



1502115003 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated May 26 200	Signature:
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Gary Degraff Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 01/12/2008

The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated May Zla 2006	100/1
/ Signature:	Grantee (r Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me	"OFFICIAL SFAL"
by the said, 20	Gary Degraif Notary Public, State of Illhob
Notary Public // //	My Commission Exp. 01/12/2008

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attached to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

Revised 10/02-cp

J

1502115003 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY



I CERTIFY TX TO THE DESIGNATION OF Y

OF DOCUMENT : 0631845031

JAN -9 15

RECORDER DE OUT TO DUTA COUNTY